

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Details

File #: 11-1452 **Version**: 2

Type: Agenda Item Status: Approved

File created: 12/20/2011 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 2/14/2012 Final action: 2/14/2012

Title: District Attorney recommending the Board consider adoption (Second Reading) of Ordinance 4972

pertaining to Chapter 9.55 of the El Dorado County Ordinance Code: Prohibition of Registered Sex Offenders from Entering County Parks, Schools, and Other Areas Where Children Congregate. Ordinance sponsored by Dr. Vickie Barber, Superintendent, El Dorado County Office of Education, John D'Agostini, Sheriff, El Dorado County, and Vern Pierson, District Attorney, El Dorado County.

(Cont'd 2/7/12, Item 19)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A - Ordinance.pdf, 2. B - Blue Route.PDF, 3. C - Proof of Publication 11-1452.pdf, 4. Minute Order

02/07/12, 5. 2 Minute Order 02/14/12, 6. Fully executed Ordinance 4972.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/14/2012	2	Board of Supervisors	Approved	Pass
2/7/2012	1	Board of Supervisors	Approve and Continue	Pass